
OFFENSE Cumulative
 LEVEL Number Percent Percent I II III IV V VI

2 270 0.6 0.6 196 28 31 6 5 4
3 19 0.0 0.7 16 2 1 0 0 0
4 1,259 3.0 3.6 771 132 155 71 50 80
5 37 0.1 3.7 23 5 5 0 3 1
6 2,498 5.9 9.6 1,325 451 424 191 54 53
7 373 0.9 10.4 175 30 54 42 29 43
8 1,302 3.1 13.5 896 120 121 75 36 54
9 271 0.6 14.1 155 23 38 14 16 25

10 2,896 6.8 20.9 1,466 270 455 340 174 191
11 387 0.9 21.8 220 27 57 34 17 32
12 2,127 5.0 26.8 1,231 236 290 137 92 141
13 3,389 7.9 34.8 1,556 384 583 336 236 294
14 624 1.5 36.2 379 64 61 39 22 59
15 1,822 4.3 40.5 1,066 221 262 116 64 93
16 495 1.2 41.6 324 50 62 25 22 12
17 2,495 5.8 47.5 892 327 537 347 188 204
18 551 1.3 48.8 371 58 57 23 17 25
19 1,489 3.5 52.3 813 160 195 140 78 103
20 483 1.1 53.4 266 54 71 40 17 35
21 4,813 11.3 64.7 1,434 479 958 824 513 605
22 552 1.3 66.0 278 53 82 61 27 51
23 2,656 6.2 72.2 1,371 327 432 227 131 168
24 487 1.1 73.4 196 75 67 58 38 53
25 1,564 3.7 77.0 612 242 309 169 106 126
26 445 1.0 78.1 206 46 86 35 27 45
27 1,394 3.3 81.3 890 124 161 95 52 72
28 368 0.9 82.2 211 36 48 38 16 19
29 1,866 4.4 86.6 691 240 287 164 87 397
30 538 1.3 87.8 168 36 48 71 50 165
31 1,616 3.8 91.6 452 187 248 144 78 507
32 368 0.9 92.5 160 53 55 31 16 53
33 866 2.0 94.5 438 102 119 86 41 80
34 621 1.5 96.0 127 41 46 24 15 368
35 535 1.3 97.2 186 86 106 49 23 85
36 192 0.5 97.7 98 26 28 18 11 11
37 314 0.7 98.4 98 32 49 25 6 104
38 183 0.4 98.8 81 17 33 18 8 26
39 105 0.2 99.1 45 17 20 11 1 11
40 130 0.3 99.4 54 16 18 11 10 21
41 63 0.1 99.5 28 4 9 8 2 12
42 66 0.2 99.7 30 10 7 7 5 7
43 134 0.3 100.0 36 16 24 21 14 23

TOTAL 42,663 -- -- 20,031 4,907 6,699 4,171 2,397 4,458
Percent 100.0 100.0 47.0 11.5 15.7 9.8 5.6 10.4

1Of the 51,865 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 42,685. Of these, 22 were excluded due to one or both of the
following reasons: missing offense level (12) or missing criminal history category (17). Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in Appendix A

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2004 Datafile, USSCFY04, Pre-Blakely Only Cases (October 1, 2003, through June 24, 2004)
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OFFENDERS IN EACH OFFENSE LEVEL AND CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY1

Fiscal Year 2004, Pre-Blakely (October 1, 2003, through June 24, 2004)

TOTAL CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY


